
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Paulo Carvalheiro 2953
Dércio Carvalheiro 2954
Jorge Perez
Unai Conde Garcia
André Cabeças 2267

Ilberino Santos 2472

Ernesto Cunha 761

Rui Raimundo 2204

Tiago Silva 3665

Pedro Alves 6248

José Merceano 876

Francisco Pereira 878

Nuno Mateus 2094

Francisca Mateus 2104

Luís Mota 2097

Alexandre Ramos 1719

José Gil 9546

Ivo Machado 9550

Joaquim Bernardes 2004

Laurinda Alves 2005

João Pedro Peixoto 7229

Paulo Leones 869

João Lucas 2251

Francisco Lucas 2250

Pedro Silva 1108

Joaquim Duarte 1109

Adruzilo Lopes 1257

Vitor Hugo 6343

Rui Borges 742

Luís Ribeiro 1194

Miguel Carvalho 1364

António Reis 1365

Marco Oliveira 3071

NN

Mário Barbosa 750

Valter Cardoso 930

Filipe Teixeira 2160

António Campos 2447

Nélson Silva 778

Paulo Silva 9935

X

H81 Classe 3 X

LISTA DE INSCRITOS
10 a 11 de novembro de 2023

Campeonato Portugal Clássicos de Ralis | Campeonato Portugal GT Ralis | Campeonato Promo de Ralis | Campeonato Start Norte de Ralis | FPAK Júnior Team  | Campeonato Promo Norte de Ralis 

Classe 9 X19 DM Motorsport 2736 CITROEN SAXO KIT CAR 8522 X1 X

CProRGrupo Equipa Lic Nº CPCR CStNR FPAK JT CProNRClasse CPGTRNº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT

2 Jorge Perez Porsche 991 GT3 CUP RGT RGT X

1 Paulo Carvalheiro 2953 PORSCHE 911 GT3 CUP (991) 8706 RGT RGT X

3 André Cabeças 2267 FORD FIESTA R5 9551 Classe 16 X5

15 Adruzilo Lopes 1257 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 8073 Classe 14 X3 X X

16 Rui Borges 742 CITROEN C3 N5 9397 Classe 17 X6 X X

17 Miguel Carvalho 1364 PEUGEOT  206 GTI 6079 Classe 9 X1 X X

20 Filipe Teixeira 2160 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 6051 Classe 9 X1 X X

X

X

21 Nélson Silva 778 TOYOTA YARIS PROTO 8982 Classe 17 X6 X

X54 Ernesto Cunha 761 Citroen C3 Rally2 Classe 16 

6 José Merceano 876 MITSUBISHI EVO IV 8900 A8 H99 - Classe 4 X

X14

5 Tiago Silva 3665 FORD FIESTA 8520 Classe 16 X5

Grupo 2 H81 Classe 3

7 Nuno Mateus 2094 MITSUBISHI EVO VI 8351 A8 H99 - Classe 4 X

Luís Mota 2097 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 6856 A8 H99 - Classe 4 X

Pedro Silva 1108 FORD ESCORT MK II 8112

12 João Lucas 2251 FORD ESCORT MK I 9046 Grupo 4 H75 - Classe 4 X

8

A710 Joaquim Bernardes 2004 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI (MK I) 5858 H85 - Classe 3 X

Marco Oliveira 3071 VOLKSWAGEN POLO N5 9297 Classe 17 X6 X X X18

9 José Gil 9546 FORD ESCORT MK I 9122 Grupo 2

11 Joao Pedro Peixoto 7229 RENAULT CLIO 16V 9458 A7 H99 - Classe 1 X



Jorge Carvalho 1049

Fábio Reis 1304

Parcidio Summavielle 573

Jorge Oliveira 2594

José Quintas 1405

Nuno Carvalhosa 1949

João  Gonçalves 582

NN

Tiago Caetano 1537

Luis Boiça 6269

Francisco Costa 1943

Rui Araújo 583

João Pedro Sousa 3553

Tiago Silva 3554

Pedro Lopes 2733

Duarte Gouveia 2854

Gaspar Pinto 2420

Bernardo Gusmão 9367

Pedro Costa 3069

Filipe Martins 7066

Anton Korzum ITD-R-28-0022-23

Pavlo Kononov ITD-R-28-0021-23

Filipe Nogueira 8227

Pedro Teixeira 5890

José Carvalhido 3588

Miguel Castro 9996

Paulo Roque 6239

Marco Macedo 6240

Celso Moura 9322

Carlos Nunes 9323

Mário Castro 6168

Ricardo Cunha 4315

Manuel Martins 1932

Rui Vilaça 2000

Hugo Martins 2573

Bruno Sá 4020

Rodrigo Gonzalez

Marcos Romero

António Oliveira 1658

Filipe Carvalho 766

Emanuel Garcia 384

Nelson Dinis 338

Armando Dias Silva 9580

José Pedro Silva 4025

Carlos Goncalves 332

Rita Martins 8060

Francisco Azevedo 3074

Paulo Neto 2991

Ademar Pereira 672

Patrícia Pereira 4770

Alfredo Moreira 1037

Jose Miguel Leal 1359

Bruno Gomes 2489

Rita Faria 4365

Rodrigo Campos 2968

Rúben Cunha 2966

30 Gaspar Pinto 2420 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 8379 Classe 14

X5

Classe 2

X3 XMITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX 6466 Classe 14

X

46 Ademar Pereira 672 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 7098

X3 X31 Pedro Costa 3069 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX 9274 Classe 14

X

44 Carlos Goncalves 332 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5896

X

X

X

Classe 14

X2

X X

45 Francisco Azevedo 3074

X

35 Paulo Roque 6239 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 Classe 16

X3

X X2733 PEUGEOT 207 GTI 9092 Classe 11 X2

X3 X

XPEUGEOT 205 GTI 6216 Classe 10

P1

X X

41 António Oliveira 1658 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 6303 Classe 10

X140 Rodrigo Gonzalez

384 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9269 Classe 16 X5

39 Hugo Martins 2573

X

X X

43 Armando Dias Silva 9580

47 Alfredo Moreira 1037 FIAT UNO 45S 8559

X

XX

Classe 8 X1

Classe 2

X3

6242

24 Befast Motorsport 2199 PEUGEOT 208 R2

33

29 Pedro Lopes

CITROEN AX GTI Classe 9

42 Emanuel Garcia

48 Bruno Gomes 2489 FIAT PUNTO 85 SPORT Classe 8

8715

P1

X X

X2

Filipe Nogueira 8227 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 8700 Classe 14 X

X

X1

X XP2

X

X X

37 Mário Castro 6168 Ford  Fiesta 1.0 Ecoboost

X

X

7107 Classe 3

X1

XX149 Rodrigo Campos 2968 FIAT UNO X

27 Francisco Costa 1943 CITROEN SAXO KIT CAR 6202 Classe 9 X1 X X

28 João Pedro Sousa 3553 Renault Clio 8463 Classe 10 X2 X X X

38 Manuel Martins 1932 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5876 Classe 2 P1 X X X

Classe 2 P1 X X

P2

X

Classe 8

23 Parcidio Summavielle 573 Renault Clio RS (R3) 7200 Classe 3

X2

Tiago Caetano 1537 PEUGEOT 206 RC 5873 Classe 10 X2

9250

X

26 XX

X X

X

Jorge Carvalho 1049 PEUGEOT 208 R2 8882

25 João Gonçalves 582 Honda Civic 7870

RENAULT CLIO R3 6340 Classe 3 P2

Classe 16 X5

Classe 10

X X X

6886 Classe 2 P1

8382

22

36 Celso Moura 9322 Peugeot 205 Rallye 7096 Classe 9

X X

32 Befast Motorsport 2199 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4

X34 José Carvalhido 3588 Peugeot 206 Gti-XS



Afonso Gonçalves 1159

Nuno Monteiro 3841

Cláudio Ornelas 2595

Luis Ferreira 2602

Ana Cristina Pereira 1512

Cátia Esteves 1683

Jacinto Oliveira 4977

Sérgio Aguiar

Pedro Holzer 8288

Tiago Sousa Guedes 8954

Rafael Ferreira 2563

Ana Carmo 2562

Helder Silva 4751

Paulo Rocha 9832

Joni Goncalves 7133

NN

Pedro Pereira 5040

João Aguiar 2029

Rafael Rego 7776

Inês Veiga 671

Vitor Matias 4938

André Gaspar 1499

Alexandre Cordeiro 7171

Ricardo Heleno Camarate 5503

João Silva 4951

Diogo Costa 2400

Pedro Dias da Silva 5726

Jorge Carvalho 9556

Pedro Duarte 9142

Marisa Matos 9154

Rui Gonçalo 2892

Miguel Gonçalo 3179

Antonio Rodriguez

Gloria Nogueira

Joel Silva 4528

Tiago Silva 4794

Manuel Miranda 4738

Pedro Silva 4740

Luis Abreu 4008

Rui Gonçalves 4003

Jorge Barbosa 9409

Miguel Veiga 9457

Fernando Gomes 5994

André Alves 5522

Afonso Costa 814

Frederico Meireles 1229

Vitor Pinheiro 5054

Ricardo Torres 5872

Bruno Rego 2210

Tiago Gomes 2305

Joel Reis 388

Edgar Novoa 4954

Leandro Caetano 634

Marco Vilas Boas 222

70 Jorge Barbosa 9409 Citroen Xsara 7580 Classe 10

54 Pedro Holzer 8288 CITROEN SAXO 8189

X X

Classe 9 X1

X3

X3 X

X X

58

X

79815040 KIA PICANTO GT

Classe 147133 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX

Ana Cristina Pereira 1512 PEUGEOT 106 GTI 6022 Classe 9

Classe 14

68 Manuel Miranda 4738

RC5N

Toyota Starlet X1 X XClasse 8Pedro Duarte 9142

X X

X X X

57 Joni Goncalves

X1 X

X X

76 Leandro Caetano 634 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5841 Classe 9 X1

Joel Reis 388 HONDA CIVIC TYPE R EP3 8943

X

52

65 Rui Gonçalo 2892 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 9567

50 Afonso Gonçalves

Classe 14 X3

71 Fernando Gomes 5994 FORD ESCORT RS 2000 6327 Classe 10 X2

X X X

X

51 Cláudio Ornelas 2595 KIA PICANTO 7620 Classe 3 P2 X X

X

Classe 12 X2

X2

66 Antonio Rodriguez BMW M3

64

53 Jacinto Oliveira 4977 RENAULT MEGANE SPORT 6204 Classe 10 X X

55 Rafael Ferreira 2563 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 8200

X

67 Joel Silva 4528 Citroen Saxo Cup 5908 Classe 9 X1 X X

6157

Pedro Pereira

62 João Silva 4951 KIA PICANTO 7616 RC5N

9450

X X

69 Luis Abreu 4008 PEUGEOT 106 5751 Classe 9 X1 X X

X

74 Bruno Rego 2210 TOYOTA COROLLA SEDAN KE20 9073 Classe 9 X1 X X X

73 Vitor Pinheiro 5054 PEUGEOT 206 6058 Classe 9 X1

72 Afonso Costa 814 PEUGEOT 106 7530 Classe 8 X1

X

75

X

Classe 10 X2

X

RENAULT MEGANE COUPÉ 5665 Classe 10 X2

X X

X2 X

X

59 Jorge Rego 7777 KIA PICANTO 7652 RC5N

X

X

56 Helder Silva 4751 RENAULT Clio RS 8598 Classe 10 X2 X

X

X

60 Vitor Matias 4938 KIA PICANTO GT 7924 RC5N

61 Alexandre Cordeiro 7171 KIA PICANTO 7624 RC5N X

X

1159 FIAT Punto 85 Sport 5577 Classe 8 X1 X

63 Pedro Dias da Silva 5726 KIA PICANTO 7628 RC5N X



Adélio Araújo 3043

João Oliveira 9115

Bruno Alves 4364

Rui Barbosa 4483

Nuno Araújo 1421

João Bompastor Ferreira 683

Daniela Lopes 8031

Sofia Mouta 2221

Fernando Monteiro 7250

Sérgio Moreira 7111

Rodrigo Comesana

Miguel Groba

Manuel Teixeira 7193

Diana Rodrigues 4115

Celso Fonseca 4439

NN

Filipe Abreu 475

Márcio Pinto 4535

Pedro Inglês 9665

Artur Serra 10530

Telmo Costa 3876

Horácio Morais 3568

Jose Pedro Moreira 8019

Francisco Pinto 8020

João Silva 7832

NN

Rui Camões 5110

Sofia Araújo 5899

Ivo Fernandes 6155

Mariana Costa 9571

Diego Rodriguez 9557

NN

Fernando Rodrigues

NN

Ricardo Sousa 9603

Simão Silva 4211

Sonia Carvalhosa 9162

NN

Tânia Machado 4603

Diana Martins 6338

Alexandre Rego 9595

NN

Roberto Leite 9955

NN

José Lago Araújo 9435

João Lago Araújo 9437

A Comissão Organizadora 07/11/2023

X

Bruno Alves 4364 HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 2.0

X

X1 X

Classe 9 X1

P1

X1

X

Total Inscritos: 98

Sonia Carvalhosa 9162 Nissan Micra 8103 Classe 8

Nissan Micra

80 Daniela Lopes 8031

X98 Roberto Leite

X

9955 KIA PICANTO 8695

Classe 10 X2

Classe 1

Classe 8

7625

X

Classe 3 P2

Tânia Machado 4603

9138

X

X

X

X1

96

P1

X

X

Classe 8

90 Rui Camões 5110 CITROEN SAXO CUP

93 Fernando Rodrigues Peugeot 206 XS 

Peugeot 106 (1CH1A2) 7523 Classe 8 X1

X

X5539 Classe 9 X1

X

X

X

78

79 Nuno Araújo 1421 PEUGEOT 106 XSI

X1

85 Filipe Abreu 475 PEUGEOT 207 GTI 9417 Classe 11 X2

88 Jose Pedro Moreira 8019 KIA PICANTO

João Silva 7832 PEUGEOT 106 6580

XX

X

X

PEUGEOT 206 9490

X

X

X

X

X X

87 Telmo Costa 3876 CITROEN SAXO 9357 Classe 9

89

92 Diego Rodriguez 9330

77 Adélio Araújo 3043 Cirtoen Saxo 7802 Classe 9 X1

X2

94 Ricardo Sousa 9603 PEUGEOT 106

Citroen Saxo 7448 Classe 9

X1

X1

97 Alexandre Rego 9595 CITROEN DS3 R1 Classe 2

8682 Classe 9

X3Fernando Monteiro 7250 AUDI S3 QUATTRO 9434 Classe 14 X

X1

X

X

X

X9665

81

X

X

8107 Classe 8

86 Pedro Inglês

X

X

X X

X

X

X X82 X2 XRodrigo Comesana . BMW 328i Classe 11

83 Manuel Teixeira 7193 CITROEN SAXO CUP 6005 Classe 9 X1 X

84 Celso Fonseca 4439 Citroen Saxo 8024 Classe 9 XX1

X X

91 Ivo Fernandes 6155 PEUGEOT 206 RC 8092 Classe 10

X

99 José Lago Araújo 9435 TOYOTA YARIS 6001 Classe 8

5613

P1

X

95

X

X

X

Classe 2

X1


